Form PTO-1595 RE: (Rev. 10/02) 109771.0255 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102830205

Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce G. Barman Larry DeMoss	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sealy Technology LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes Va No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	. 54
Assignment	One Office Parkway Street Address:
Security Agreement	
Other Execution Date: 08/25/2004	City: Trinity State: NC Zip: 27370 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 08/27/2004 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James C. Scott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: One Cleveland Center, 9th FL	📮 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1375 East 9th Street	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0959 (109771.0255)
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
James C. Scott	08/27/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

09/03/2004 GTDM11

01 FC:8021

00000092 500959

40.00 DA

10929137 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015752 FRAME: 0293

Docket No. 109771.0255

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum ofdollars (\$00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,		
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	Bruce G. Barman 103 Staunton Drive Greensboro, North Carolina 27410
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	Larry DeMoss 3204 Peninsula Drive Jamestown, North Carolina 27282
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Sealy Technology LLC
	Principal Place Of Business:	One Office Parkway Trinity, North Carolina 27370
	State of Incorporation:	North Carolina
And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
ASYMMETRIC SPRING COMPONENTS AND INNERSPRINGS FOR ONE-SIDED MATTRESSES		
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
U.S. patent applic	ation noex	recuted on theday of2004.
To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S)		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/28/2004 REEL: 015752 FRAME: 0294